

Tremor Video and Unruly, Tremor International's DSP and SSP, Win 2022 Digiday Technology Awards for Best Buy-Side and Sell-Side Programmatic Platform

November 29, 2022

NEW YORK, Nov. 29, 2022 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Tremor International Ltd. (AIM/NASDAQ: TRMR) ("Tremor" or the "Company"), a global leader in data-driven video and connected TV ("CTV") advertising technology offering an end-to-end platform that enables advertisers to optimize their campaigns and media companies to maximize inventory yield, today announces that its DSP and SSP, Tremor Video and Unruly, have been named 2022 Digiday Technology Award winners in the categories of Best Buy-Side Programmatic Platform and Best Sell-Side Programmatic Platform, respectively.

These prestigious awards, judged by industry experts, honor platforms which better connect advertisers and digital publishers with innovative data-driven technology solutions across all user experiences, formats, and devices, including video and CTV. Tremor Video and Unruly were both recognized for driving tangible and measurable customer success, including increased returns and heightened consumer engagement. The recognition from Digiday and other industry outlets demonstrates the prowess of Tremor International's end-to-end technology platform, which the Company believes has been further enhanced by its recently completed acquisition of Amobee. The awards also reinforce the Company's conviction that its end-to-end infrastructure can holistically support customers while enabling data and cost advantages, as well as the ability to generate enhanced returns.

"The dual awards from Digiday are a significant acknowledgement from the industry of the strength of our innovative technology solutions on both sides of the marketplace, as well as the dedication, expertise, and professionalism of our product, engineering, and commercial teams," said Ofer Druker, Chief Executive Officer of Tremor International. "We believe this recognition serves as a testament to the powerful results and efficiencies end-to-end solutions can generate for advertisers and digital media companies across the industry."

About Tremor International

Tremor is a global company offering an end-to-end technology advertising platform, operating across three core capabilities - Video, Data and CTV. Tremor's unique approach is centered on offering a full stack of end-to-end solutions which provides it with a major competitive advantage within the video advertising ecosystem.

Tremor Video helps advertisers deliver impactful brand stories across all screens through the power of innovative video technology combined with advanced audience data and captivating creative content. Tremor Video's innovative video advertising technology has offerings in CTV, in-stream, out-stream and in-app. To learn more, visit www.tremorvideo.com

Amobee optimizes outcomes for advertisers and media companies, while providing a better consumer experience. Its platform assists customers by furthering their audience development, optimizing their cross-channel performance across all TV, connected TV, and digital media, and driving new customer growth through detailed analytics and reporting. To learn more, visit www.amobee.com

Unruly, the media side of Tremor, drives real business outcomes in multiscreen advertising. Its programmatic platform efficiently and effectively delivers performance, quality, and actionable data to demand and supply-focused clients and partners. Tremor has a meaningful number of direct integrations with premium publishers, unique demand relationships with a variety of advertisers and privileged access to News Corp inventory. Unruly connects to the world's largest DSPs and is compatible with most Ad Age top 100 brands. To learn more, visit www.unruly.co

Tremor is headquartered in Israel and maintains offices throughout the United States, Canada, Europe, Asia-Pacific and is traded on the London Stock Exchange (AIM: TRMR) and NASDAQ: (TRMR).

For more information, visit: https://www.tremorinternational.com/

For further information please contact:

Tremor International Ltd.

Billy Eckert, Senior Director Investor Relations ir@tremorinternational.com

KCSA (U.S. Investor Relations)

David Hanover, Investor Relations tremorir@kcsa.com

Vigo Consulting (U.K. Financial PR & Investor Relations)

Jeremy Garcia Kate Kilgallen

Tel: +44 20 7390 0230 or tremor@vigoconsulting.com

PR Contact

Caroline Smith

VP, Communications, Tremor International

csmith@tremorinternational.com

Forward Looking Statements

This press release contains forward-looking statements, including forward-looking statements within the meaning of Section 27A of the United Stated Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section 21E of the United States Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. Statements including words such as "anticipate", "believe", "estimate", "expect" or "future" and statements in the future tense are forward-looking statements. All statements contained in this press release that do not relate to matters of historical fact should be considered forward-looking statements, including without limitation statements regarding the anticipated benefits of Tremor's strategic transactions and commercial partnerships; anticipated features and benefits of Tremor's products and service offerings; and the anticipated benefits and synergies from the Amobee acquisition and ability of Tremor to continue to recognize those synergies. These forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties, as well as assumptions, which, if they do not fully materialize or prove incorrect, could cause our results to differ materially from those expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Tremor cautions you not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements. For a more detailed discussion of these factors, and other factors that could cause actual results to vary materially, interested parties should review the risk factors listed in Tremor's most recent Annual Report on Form 20-F, which was filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (www.sec.gov) on March 15, 2022. Any forward-looking statements made by Tremor in this press release speak only as of the date of this press release, and Tremor does not intend to update these forward-looking statements after the date of this press release, except as required by law.

Tremor, and the Tremor logo are trademarks of Tremor International Ltd. in the United States and other countries. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. The use of the word "partner" or "partnership" in this press release does not mean a legal partner or legal partnership.

TREMOR INTERNATIONAL

Source: Tremor International Ltd.